
Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  55
Name: MINELLI M.
Car: Dallara T12
Team: AM SPORT SYSTEM
Class: WSR

In Class 1:39.610 1:39.571 259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:39.610

Best
Ideal

1:39.571

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:04:26.859  2:24.143 ........ 99,4   42.056   42.018  1
11:06:16.248  1:49.389   40.574222,2   32.482   36.333  2
11:07:57.111  1:40.863   35.694255,9   29.935   35.234  3
11:09:37.203  1:40.092   35.021255,9   29.859   35.212  4
11:11:22.232  1:45.029   35.321257,8   32.896   36.812  5
11:13:03.492  1:41.260   35.367258,4   30.107   35.786  6
11:14:52.098  1:48.606   35.644256,5   36.109   36.853  7
11:24:25.845  9:33.747   35.910259,6   33.463 8:24.374  8
11:26:41.604  2:15.759 ........ 96,4   38.045 1:37.714  9
11:28:29.045  1:47.441   37.688253,5   32.382   37.371 10
11:30:09.721  1:40.676   35.379257,1   30.190   35.107 11
11:31:49.331  1:39.610   34.928256,5   29.877   34.805 12
11:33:35.866  1:46.535   34.907256,5   34.617   37.011 13
11:35:16.722  1:40.856   35.441255,9   29.877   35.538 14



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  84
Name: BVM 1
Car: Dallara F320
Team: BVM RACING
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:39.823

Best
Ideal

1:39.715

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:06:53.753  2:00.873 ........138,1   33.520   38.312  1
11:08:37.684  1:43.931   35.864226,9   31.149   36.918  2
11:10:22.305  1:44.621   35.031226,4   32.906   36.684  3
11:12:02.366  1:40.061   34.785227,8   29.013   36.263  4
11:13:43.183  1:40.817   34.873229,3   29.480   36.464  5
11:15:23.163  1:39.980   34.606228,3   28.967   36.407  6
11:17:02.986  1:39.823   34.571229,3   28.897   36.355  7
11:30:00.152 12:57.166   36.535230,8 ........ ........  8
11:31:59.643  1:59.491 ........142,7   32.357 1:27.134  9
11:33:43.707  1:44.064   37.030225,5   30.356   36.678 10
11:35:26.069  1:42.362   34.737227,4   30.775   36.850 11
11:37:09.421  1:43.352   35.115226,4   31.348   36.889 12
11:38:49.609  1:40.188   34.555227,4   28.919   36.714 13
11:42:39.047  3:49.438   34.796228,3 ........ 3:14.642 14
11:44:28.012  1:48.965 ........171,2   29.912 1:19.053 15
11:46:07.960  1:39.948   34.678227,8   28.915   36.355 16
11:47:48.188  1:40.228   34.669228,8   29.060   36.499 17



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  69
Name: MM
Car: Dallara
Team: MM INTERNATIONAL MOTORSPORT
Class: GP2

In Class 1:40.510 1:40.510 279,1 34.483 31.148 34.879
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:40.510

Best
Ideal

1:40.510

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

279,1 34.483 31.148 34.879

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:03:35.276  1:42.781   35.648274,1   31.809   35.324  1
11:05:15.786  1:40.510   34.483274,1   31.148   34.879  2
11:12:07.542  6:51.756   34.603274,1   33.749 5:43.404  3
11:14:09.883  2:02.341 ........154,5   34.949 1:27.392  4
11:15:54.435  1:44.552   35.783273,4   32.564   36.205  5
11:17:39.626  1:45.191   35.637276,9   33.462   36.092  6
11:34:49.579 17:09.953   35.891279,1   33.677 ........  7
11:37:19.808  2:30.229 ........111,2   44.058 1:46.171  8
11:39:16.083  1:56.275   39.937270,7   37.904   38.434  9
11:40:59.677  1:43.594   36.077273,4   31.712   35.805 10
11:42:41.294  1:41.617   34.939275,5   31.488   35.190 11



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

 131
Name: G-MOTORSPORT
Car: Dallara F320
Team: G MOTORSPORT
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:41.347

Best
Ideal

1:41.174

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

230,8 35.341 29.193 36.640

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:12:33.058  2:03.687 ........165,4   35.153   38.051  1
11:14:23.654  1:50.596   36.613223,6   31.569   42.414  2
11:16:07.250  1:43.596   36.131225,5   30.302   37.163  3
11:25:25.183  9:17.933   35.946225,9   30.122 8:11.865  4
11:29:32.530  4:07.347 ........134,8   35.139 3:32.208  5
11:31:30.880  1:58.350 ........161,0   32.938 1:25.412  6
11:33:12.903  1:42.023   35.831224,1   29.353   36.839  7
11:35:12.926  2:00.023   40.937225,0   37.212   41.874  8
11:37:11.078  1:58.152   37.757225,5   37.845   42.550  9
11:38:52.425  1:41.347   35.341227,8   29.193   36.813 10
11:43:45.993  4:53.568   35.456228,8   33.526 3:44.586 11
11:45:41.675  1:55.682 ........131,5   30.155 1:25.527 12
11:47:23.158  1:41.483   35.489227,8   29.354   36.640 13



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  39
Name: E.BONANOMI
Car: Dallara F312
Team: AUTOMOBILE TRICOLORE
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:46.016

Best
Ideal

1:45.784

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

223,6 37.135 30.850 37.799

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:10:46.235  2:40.292 ........118,9   44.403   51.147  1
11:12:49.593  2:03.358   44.972206,9   36.616   41.770  2
11:14:40.387  1:50.794   39.258214,3   32.374   39.162  3
11:16:29.617  1:49.230   38.341217,7   31.866   39.023  4
11:18:18.811  1:49.194   38.214217,7   32.099   38.881  5
11:20:06.925  1:48.114   37.980219,1   31.722   38.412  6
11:21:54.638  1:47.713   37.595220,0   31.587   38.531  7
11:24:52.463  2:57.825   37.928219,1 ........ 2:19.897  8
11:26:56.108  2:03.645 ........166,9   35.092 1:28.553  9
11:28:44.587  1:48.479   37.705217,7   32.375   38.399 10
11:30:31.218  1:46.631   37.135217,3   31.197   38.299 11
11:32:23.687  1:52.469   38.452214,3   35.458   38.559 12
11:34:15.606  1:51.919   37.822216,4   34.126   39.971 13
11:36:03.213  1:47.607   38.013216,9   31.209   38.385 14
11:37:50.694  1:47.481   37.679217,7   31.477   38.325 15
11:39:37.482  1:46.788   37.215219,1   31.147   38.426 16
11:41:24.901  1:47.419   37.832218,6   31.251   38.336 17
11:43:11.836  1:46.935   37.564219,5   31.197   38.174 18
11:44:58.505  1:46.669   37.734219,5   31.005   37.930 19
11:46:44.521  1:46.016   37.367220,9   30.850   37.799 20



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  42
Name: D. PEDETTI
Car: Dallara F317
Team: NANNINI RACING
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:46.133

Best
Ideal

1:46.133

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

226,9 36.770 31.135 38.228

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:07:18.816  2:05.126 ........113,0   34.208   39.907  1
11:09:08.273  1:49.457   38.032219,5   32.581   38.844  2
11:13:47.133  4:38.860   37.331222,7   32.697 3:28.832  3
11:15:41.440  1:54.307 ........167,2   32.837 1:21.470  4
11:17:27.816  1:46.376   36.841223,6   31.280   38.255  5
11:19:14.139  1:46.323   36.842225,9   31.207   38.274  6
11:21:00.272  1:46.133   36.770226,4   31.135   38.228  7
11:32:29.886 11:29.614   37.212226,9 ........ ........  8
11:34:24.860  1:54.974 ........165,9   32.198 1:22.776  9
11:36:12.398  1:47.538   37.223221,3   31.765   38.550 10
11:37:59.610  1:47.212   37.121222,2   31.658   38.433 11
11:40:53.172  2:53.562   41.606225,0   55.376 1:16.580 12
11:43:01.224  2:08.052   55.118169,3   33.427   39.507 13
11:44:52.778  1:51.554   39.166217,7   33.107   39.281 14
11:46:42.874  1:50.096   37.300226,9   33.646   39.150 15
11:48:36.816  1:53.942   38.442220,4   36.899   38.601 16



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

 690
Name: TVS
Car: Dallara
Team: TVS MOTORSPORT
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:46.654

Best
Ideal

1:46.584

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

226,4 37.301 31.221 38.062

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:17:55.814  2:26.205 ........109,6   42.446   43.353  1
11:19:50.164  1:54.350   40.146224,5   34.683   39.521  2
11:21:38.160  1:47.996   38.366225,9   31.385   38.245  3
11:23:25.342  1:47.182   37.614225,5   31.221   38.347  4
11:25:11.996  1:46.654   37.301226,4   31.291   38.062  5



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  21
Name: AKM5
Car: Tatuus T-318
Team: AKM MOTORSPORT
Class: FRECA

In Class 1:49.107 1:48.776 231,3 37.722 32.448 38.606
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:49.107

Best
Ideal

1:48.776

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

231,3 37.722 32.448 38.606

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:06:28.585  2:26.546 ........ 56,9   39.490   41.665  1
11:08:20.766  1:52.181   40.102202,2   33.198   38.881  2
11:10:10.003  1:49.237   38.025225,9   32.521   38.691  3
11:11:59.110  1:49.107   37.871227,4   32.448   38.788  4
11:13:48.702  1:49.592   37.906228,3   32.907   38.779  5
11:15:44.998  1:56.296   37.722228,3   39.384   39.190  6
11:17:37.053  1:52.055   38.201228,8   34.997   38.857  7
11:35:47.029 18:09.976   37.724231,3   33.050 ........  8
11:37:52.454  2:05.425 ........152,5   35.227 1:30.198  9
11:39:43.130  1:50.676   38.447229,3   33.241   38.988 10
11:41:32.412  1:49.282   37.799230,8   32.812   38.671 11
11:43:21.651  1:49.239   37.905230,8   32.728   38.606 12
11:45:11.354  1:49.703   37.849230,8   32.989   38.865 13
11:47:01.359  1:50.005   38.005230,8   32.811   39.189 14
11:48:59.121  1:57.762   38.132231,3   34.893   44.737 15
11:51:52.822  2:53.701   39.902231,3 ........ 2:13.799 16
11:53:55.509  2:02.687 ........170,9   35.183 1:27.504 17
11:55:46.859  1:51.350   38.733227,4   33.469   39.148 18



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  43
Name: G. PEDETTI
Car: Dallara F317
Team: NANNINI RACING
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:50.956

Best
Ideal

1:50.747

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

224,5 38.573 32.798 39.376

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:07:34.345  2:16.992 ........145,4   40.403   43.381  1
11:09:31.005  1:56.660   40.705211,8   35.832   40.123  2
11:11:24.482  1:53.477   39.505216,9   33.797   40.175  3
11:13:17.001  1:52.519   39.087221,3   33.533   39.899  4
11:15:09.366  1:52.365   38.948219,5   33.634   39.783  5
11:17:00.737  1:51.371   38.791220,9   33.091   39.489  6
11:18:56.296  1:55.559   39.230222,7   34.651   41.678  7
11:20:47.937  1:51.641   38.687221,3   33.213   39.741  8
11:22:38.945  1:51.008   38.573221,3   32.898   39.537  9
11:24:29.901  1:50.956   38.594220,4   32.798   39.564 10
11:31:33.859  7:03.958   39.855221,3 ........ 6:24.103 11
11:33:36.909  2:03.050 ........156,1   34.685 1:28.365 12
11:35:28.901  1:51.992   38.958218,6   33.249   39.785 13
11:37:21.194  1:52.293   38.800220,0   33.481   40.012 14
11:39:16.115  1:54.921   39.082222,7   35.823   40.016 15
11:41:08.320  1:52.205   38.940220,4   33.298   39.967 16
11:43:01.018  1:52.698   39.120221,8   33.825   39.753 17
11:44:52.667  1:51.649   38.950221,3   33.158   39.541 18
11:46:44.025  1:51.358   38.864220,0   33.118   39.376 19



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  67
Name: ALEX ZUCCO
Car: FR 2.0
Team: VIOLA FORMULA RACING
Class: FR2.0 ALPS

In Class 1:52.070 1:51.511 222,7 38.694 33.003 39.814
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:52.070

Best
Ideal

1:51.511

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

222,7 38.694 33.003 39.814

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:04:39.309  2:55.582 ........ 91,6   46.870   51.111  1
11:06:45.010  2:05.701   44.456187,5   38.653   42.592  2
11:08:42.098  1:57.088   40.639217,3   34.945   41.504  3
11:10:37.211  1:55.113   39.558219,1   34.504   41.051  4
11:12:30.957  1:53.746   39.147220,4   34.237   40.362  5
11:14:25.956  1:54.999   40.580219,5   33.797   40.622  6
11:16:19.659  1:53.703   39.125222,7   34.127   40.451  7
11:18:13.040  1:53.381   38.985220,9   34.279   40.117  8
11:20:05.227  1:52.187   38.783222,7   33.424   39.980  9
11:21:59.747  1:54.520   41.703222,7   33.003   39.814 10
11:23:51.855  1:52.108   38.910222,2   33.098   40.100 11
11:25:43.925  1:52.070   38.694221,8   33.055   40.321 12
11:27:15.709  1:31.784   39.303219,5 ........   52.481 13
11:29:17.168  2:01.459 ........162,4   34.102 1:27.357 14
11:31:10.527  1:53.359   39.279220,4   33.722   40.358 15
11:33:03.963  1:53.436   39.494220,9   33.575   40.367 16
11:35:09.718  2:05.755   39.137219,1   36.317   50.301 17
11:37:24.818  2:15.100   51.957106,8   41.828   41.315 18



Professional Track Days
F.3 - F3R - GP2 - WSR 2nd Session GROUP A
Analisys

Mugello Circuit 3 settori 5,245 km

Total Session Time: 57:02 Total Green Flag Time: 55:03 Total Yellow Flag Time: 0 Total Red Flag Time: 0

  33
Name: RACING IN ITALY
Car: Dallara F308
Team: RACING IN ITALY
Class: F.3

In Class 1:39.823 1:39.715 230,8 34.555 28.897 36.263
Overall 1:39.610

Personal 1:55.437

Best
Ideal

1:55.331

1:39.571
Time VMax S1 S2 S3

259,6 34.907 29.859 34.805

220,4 39.749 34.682 40.900

Lap VMax    S1    S2    S3 Time of Day  Lap Tm

11:08:52.353  2:27.386 ........ 90,5   40.703   45.547  1
11:10:55.561  2:03.208   42.270217,7   37.585   43.353  2
11:12:56.513  2:00.952   41.440219,1   36.910   42.602  3
11:14:58.102  2:01.589   41.664216,0   36.940   42.985  4
11:16:57.971  1:59.869   41.324217,7   36.526   42.019  5
11:19:00.776  2:02.805   41.475219,1   38.489   42.841  6
11:21:00.223  1:59.447   41.509218,2   36.151   41.787  7
11:22:59.242  1:59.019   40.731218,6   36.227   42.061  8
11:24:56.381  1:57.139   40.535218,2   35.549   41.055  9
11:26:53.116  1:56.735   40.172219,5   35.319   41.244 10
11:28:58.190  2:05.074   39.995217,7   38.501   46.578 11
11:43:09.255 14:11.065   40.691210,9   39.431 ........ 12
11:45:26.053  2:16.798 ........111,0   37.084 1:39.714 13
11:47:22.255  1:56.202   40.125216,0   34.750   41.327 14
11:49:17.692  1:55.437   39.855220,4   34.682   40.900 15
11:51:13.198  1:55.506   39.749218,6   34.837   40.920 16


